Profile 1 - 1990 Census Profile - Population and Housing Char acteristics

User Defined Area: CECIL

Population Characteristics

TOTAL POPULATION 71,347
Sex:  Female Population 35,725
Male Popul ation 35,622
Race: White 67,450
African-American 3,240
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut 150
Asian or Pacific ISlander 310
Other Race 197
Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 635
Age.  0-4Years 5,608
5-11Years 7,558
12- 14 Years 3,051
15- 17 Years 3,291
18- 24 Years 7,213
25- 34 Years 11,927
35- 44 Years 11,529
45 - 64 Years 13,805
65+ Years 7,365
16+ Years 54,122
18+ Years 51,839
62+ Years 9,181
85+ Years 595
GROUP QUARTERS

Total Group Quarters 1,864
Type: In Correctional Ingtitutions 232
In College Dormitories 10
In Military Quarters 0
All Other 1,622
Age: Under 18 Years 224
18-64 Years 1,035
65+ Years 605

FAMILY HOUSEHOLD TYPE
Familes 19,267
Married-Couple Family 15,762
With Persons Under 18 8,221
Male Householder, No Wife Present 985
With Persons Under 18 574
Female Householder, No Husband Pres. 2,520
With Persons Under 18 1,681
Non-Family Households 5,458
Householder Living Alone 4,423
Householder Not Living Alone 1,035
Households With 1 or More Persons 65+ 5114
1 Person Household 1,728
2 or More Family Household 3,271
2 or More Non-Family Household 115

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 1B.

Housing Characteristics
TOTAL HOUSING UNITS

OCCUPIED UNITS
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

VACANT UNITS

For Sale Only
For Rent

ROOMS PER HOUSING UNIT
Total Housing Units
Occupied
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied
Vacant

PERSONS PER OCCUPIED UNIT
Total Occupied Units

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

TENURE BY PERSONS PER ROOM
With 1.01 or More Persons/ Room
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

PERSONS IN OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS
One-Person Households
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

SPECIFIED OWNER OCCUPIED UNITS
Units With Value
Less than $50,000
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000 - $299,999
$300,000 and over
Mean Vaue

SPECIFIED RENTER OCCUPIED UNITS
Units With No Cash Rent
Units With Monthly Rent
Less than $200
$200 - $299
$300 - $449
$450 - $599
$600 - $749
$750 and over
Mean Monthly Rent

UNITS IN STRUCTURE
1 Unit Detached

1 Unit Attached
2 -4 Units

5- 9 Units

10 - 19 Units

20 or more Units
Mobile Home
Other

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

27,656

24,725
18,534
6,191

2,931
381
443

591
6.00
6.41
4.77
522

281
2.87
2.64

553
2901

262

4,423
2,782
1,641

14,224
944
2,469
4,204
3,889
1,643
793

282
$114,398

5,744
446
5,298
768
892
2,205
1,160
235
38
$360

27,656
19,667

2,045
1,547
940
379
50
2,768
260



Profile 1 - 1990 Census Profile - Population and Housing Char acteristics

User Defined Area:

Population Characteristics

Cecil County - InsidePFA

TOTAL POPULATION 26,082
Sex:  Female Population 13,490
Male Population 12,592
Race: White 23,685
African-American 2,134
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut 46
Asian or Pacific Islander 131
Other Race 86
Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 309
Age. 0-4Years 2,196
5-11 Years 2,691
12- 14 Years 1,072
15-17 Years 1,258
18- 24 Years 3,208
25- 34 Years 4,627
35-44 Years 3,786
45 - 64 Years 4,350
65+ Years 2,894
16+ Years 19,768
18+ Years 18,865
62+ Years 3,529
85+ Years 273
GROUP QUARTERS

Total Group Quarters 901
Type: In Correctional Institutions 232
In College Dormitories 10
In Military Quarters 0
All Other 749
Age: Under 18 Years 212
18-64 Years 614
65+ Years 165

FAMILY HOUSEHOLD TYPE
Familes 6,718
Married-Couple Family 5,003
With Persons Under 18 2,626
Male Householder, No Wife Present 387
With Persons Under 18 233
Female Householder, No Husband Pres. 1,328
With Persons Under 18 930
Non-Family Households 2,705
Householder Living Alone 2,243
Householder Not Living Alone 462
Households With 1 or More Persons 65+ 2,116
1 Person Household 879
2 or More Family Household 1,191
2 or More Non-Family Household 46

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 1B.

Housing Characteristics
TOTAL HOUSING UNITS

OCCUPIED UNITS
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

VACANT UNITS

For Sale Only
For Rent

ROOMS PER HOUSING UNIT
Total Housing Units
Occupied
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied
Vacant

PERSONS PER OCCUPIED UNIT
Total Occupied Units

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

TENURE BY PERSONS PER ROOM
With 1.01 or More Persons/ Room
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

PERSONS IN OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS
One-Person Households
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

SPECIFIED OWNER OCCUPIED UNITS
Units With Value
Less than $50,000
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000 - $299,999
$300,000 and over
Mean Vaue

SPECIFIED RENTER OCCUPIED UNITS
Units With No Cash Rent
Units With Monthly Rent
Less than $200
$200 - $299
$300 - $449
$450 - $599
$600 - $749
$750 and over
Mean Monthly Rent

UNITS IN STRUCTURE
1 Unit Detached

1 Unit Attached
2 -4 Units

5- 9 Units

10 - 19 Units

20 or more Units
Mobile Home
Other

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

10,232

9,423
5,648
3,775

809
99
303

557
5.62
6.36
451
4.97

2.66
2.74
254

235
80

155

2,243
1,102
1,141

4,905
492
1,296
1,852
904

246

91

24
$90,672

3,704
162
3,542
527
610
1,471
784
140
10
$353

10,232
5,600
1,818
1,111

870
343

50
313
127



Profile 1 - 1990 Census Profile - Population and Housing Char acteristics

User Defined Area:

Population Characteristics

Cecil County - OutsidePFA

TOTAL POPULATION 45,265
Sex:  Female Population 22,235
Male Population 23,030
Race: White 43,765
African-American 1,106
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut 104
Asian or Pacific Islander 179
Other Race 111
Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 326
Age:  0-4Yeas 3,412
5-11Years 4,867
12- 14 Years 1,979
15- 17 Years 2,033
18- 24 Years 4,005
25- 34 Years 7,300
35-44 Years 7,743
45 - 64 Years 9,455
65+ Years 4,471
16+ Years 34,354
18+ Years 32,974
62+ Years 5,652
85+ Years 322
GROUP QUARTERS

Total Group Quarters 873
Type: In Correctional Institutions 0
In College Dormitories 0
In Military Quarters 0
All Other 873
Age: Under 18 Years 12
18-64 Years 421
65+ Years 440

FAMILY HOUSEHOLD TYPE
Familes 12,549
Married-Couple Family 10,759
With Persons Under 18 5,595
Male Householder, No Wife Present 508
With Persons Under 18 341
Female Householder, No Husband Pres. 1,192
With Persons Under 18 751
Non-Family Households 2,753
Householder Living Alone 2,180
Householder Not Living Alone 573
Households With 1 or More Persons 65+ 2,998
1 Person Household 849
2 or More Family Household 2,080
2 or More Non-Family Household 69

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 1B.

Housing Characteristics
TOTAL HOUSING UNITS

OCCUPIED UNITS
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

VACANT UNITS

For Sale Only
For Rent

ROOMS PER HOUSING UNIT
Total Housing Units
Occupied
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied
Vacant

PERSONS PER OCCUPIED UNIT
Total Occupied Units

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

TENURE BY PERSONS PER ROOM
With 1.01 or More Persons/ Room
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

PERSONS IN OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS
One-Person Households
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

SPECIFIED OWNER OCCUPIED UNITS
Units With Value
Less than $50,000
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000 - $299,999
$300,000 and over
Mean Vaue

SPECIFIED RENTER OCCUPIED UNITS
Units With No Cash Rent
Units With Monthly Rent
Less than $200
$200 - $299
$300 - $449
$450 - $599
$600 - $749
$750 and over
Mean Monthly Rent

UNITS IN STRUCTURE
1 Unit Detached

1 Unit Attached
2 -4 Units

5- 9 Units

10 - 19 Units

20 or more Units
Mobile Home
Other

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

17,424

15,302

12,886
2,416

2,122
282
140

6.12
6.23
6.43
5.18
531

2.90
2.92
2.79

318
211

107

2,180
1,680
500

9,319
452
1,173
2,352
2,985
1,397
702

258
$126,886

2,040
284
1,756
241
282
734
376
95

28
$373

17,424
14,067
227
436
70

36

0
2,455
133



