Profile 1 - 1990 Census Profile - Population and Housing Characteristics

User Defined Area: CECIL

	ceimeu Area. CECIL		Housing Characteristics	
Population Characteristics			TOTAL HOUSING UNITS	27.656
TOTAL POPULATION		71,347		27,656
	Female Population	35,725	OCCUPIED UNITS	24,725
	Male Population	35,622	Owner Occupied Renter Occupied	18,534 6,191
Race:	White	67,450		
	African-American	3,240	VACANT UNITS For Sale Only	2,931 381
	American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	150	For Rent	443
	Asian or Pacific Islander	310		
	Other Race	197	ROOMS PER HOUSING UNIT	5.01
	Hispanic Origin (Any Race)	635	Total Housing Units Occupied	5.91 6.00
			Owner Occupied	6.41
Age:	0 - 4 Years	5,608	Renter Occupied	4.77
	5 - 11 Years	7,558	Vacant	5.22
	12 - 14 Years	3,051	DED COME DED OCCUDIED LIMIT	
	15 - 17 Years	3,291	PERSONS PER OCCUPIED UNIT Total Occupied Units	2.81
	18 - 24 Years	7,213	Owner Occupied	2.87
	25 - 34 Years	11,927	Renter Occupied	2.64
	35 - 44 Years	11,529	TENURE BY PERSONS PER ROOM	
	45 - 64 Years	13,805	With 1.01 or More Persons / Room	553
	65+ Years	7,365	Owner Occupied	291
			Renter Occupied	262
	16+ Years	54,122	PERSONS IN OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS	
	18+ Years	51,839	One-Person Households	4,423
	62+ Years	9,181	Owner Occupied	2,782
	85+ Years	595	Renter Occupied	1,641
GROUP Q	UARTERS		SPECIFIED OWNER OCCUPIED UNITS	
Total Group		1.064	Units With Value	14,224
_		1,864	Less than \$50,000	944
Type:	In Correctional Institutions In College Dormitories	232	\$50,000 - \$74,999 \$75,000 - \$99,999	2,469
	In Military Quarters	10 0	\$100,000 - \$149,999	4,204 3,889
	All Other	1,622	\$150,000 - \$199,999	1,643
			\$200,000 - \$299,999	793
Age:	Under 18 Years	224	\$300,000 and over	282
	18-64 Years	1,035	Mean Value	\$114,398
	65+ Years	605	SPECIFIED RENTER OCCUPIED UNITS	
FAMILY HOUSEHOLD TYPE			Units With No Cash Rent	5,744
Familes		10.267	Units With Monthly Rent	446 5,298
		19,267 15,762	Less than \$200	768
	Married-Couple Family With Persons Under 18	8,221	\$200 - \$299	892
Male Householder, No Wife Present		985	\$300 - \$449	2,205
With Persons Under 18		574	\$450 - \$599 \$600 - \$749	1,160
Female Householder, No Husband Pres.		2,520	\$750 and over	235 38
With Persons Under 18		1,681	Mean Monthly Rent	\$360
N E-		- 4-0		
Non-Family Households		5,458	UNITS IN STRUCTURE	27,656
Householder Living Alone		4,423	1 Unit Detached	19,667
Householder Not Living Alone		1,035	1 Unit Attached	2,045
Households With 1 or More Persons 65+		5,114	2 - 4 Units 5- 9 Units	1,547 940
1 Person Household		1,728	10 - 19 Units	940 379
2 or More Family Household		3,271	20 or more Units	50
2 or More Family Household 2 or More Non-Family Household			Mobile Home	2,768
	2 of Profession Laminy Household	115	Other	260
			I and the second	

Profile 1 - 1990 Census Profile - Population and Housing Characteristics

User Defined Area: Cecil County - InsidePFA

Population Characteristics			Housing Characteristics	40.55
TOTAL POPULATION		26,082	TOTAL HOUSING UNITS	10,232
Sex: F	Semale Population	13,490	OCCUPIED UNITS	9,423
N	Male Population	12,592	Owner Occupied	5,648 3,775
Race: W	\$/hita	22.695	Renter Occupied	
	vinte African-American	23,685 2,134	VACANT UNITS	809
A	American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	46	For Sale Only For Rent	99 303
A	Asian or Pacific Islander	131		303
C	Other Race	86	ROOMS PER HOUSING UNIT	
Н	Iispanic Origin (Any Race)	309	Total Housing Units Occupied	5.57 5.62
Age:	0 - 4 Years	2,196	Owner Occupied	6.36
•	5 - 11 Years	2,196 2,691	Renter Occupied Vacant	4.51 4.97
	2 - 14 Years	1,072	vacant	4.97
	5 - 17 Years	1,258	PERSONS PER OCCUPIED UNIT	
	8 - 24 Years	3,208	Total Occupied Units	2.66
	5 - 34 Years	4,627	Owner Occupied Renter Occupied	2.74
	5 - 44 Years			2.54
-	5 - 64 Years	3,786 4,350	TENURE BY PERSONS PER ROOM	
	5+ Years	2,894	With 1.01 or More Persons / Room Owner Occupied	235
0.	J. Tours	2,074	Renter Occupied	80 155
1	6+ Years	19,768		133
1	8+ Years	18,865	PERSONS IN OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS	2 2 4 2
6	2+ Years	3,529	One-Person Households Owner Occupied	2,243 1,102
8.	5+ Years	273	Renter Occupied	1,102
			SPECIFIED OWNER OCCUPIED UNITS	,
	GROUP QUARTERS		Units With Value	4,905
Total Group Q	uarters	991	Less than \$50,000	492
Type:	In Correctional Institutions	232	\$50,000 - \$74,999	1,296
	In College Dormitories	10	\$75,000 - \$99,999	1,852
	In Military Quarters	0	\$100,000 - \$149,999 \$150,000 - \$199,999	904 246
	All Other	749	\$200,000 - \$299,999	91
Age:	Under 18 Years	212	\$300,000 and over	24
	18-64 Years	614	Mean Value	\$90,672
	65+ Years	165	and are the province of a contract of the cont	
			SPECIFIED RENTER OCCUPIED UNITS Units With No Cash Rent	3,704
	OUSEHOLD TYPE	6,718	Units With Monthly Rent	162
	Familes		Less than \$200	3,542
N	Married-Couple Family		\$200 - \$299	527 610
λ.	With Persons Under 18 Male Householder, No Wife Present	2,626	\$300 - \$449	1,471
IV		387	\$450 - \$599	784
With Persons Under 18 Female Householder, No Husband Pres.		233 1,328	\$600 - \$749	140
1	With Persons Under 18		\$750 and over Mean Monthly Rent	10 \$353
	Will Fersons Chaef To	930	Weali Wolling Kell	ф333
Non-Family Households		2,705	UNITS IN STRUCTURE	10,232
Householder Living Alone		2,243	1 Unit Detached	5,600
Householder Not Living Alone		462	1 Unit Attached	1,818
			2 - 4 Units	1,111
Households With 1 or More Persons 65+		2,116	5- 9 Units	870
1 Person Household		879	10 - 19 Units	343
2 or More Family Household 2 or More Non-Family Household		1,191	20 or more Units	50
		46	Mobile Home	313

Profile 1 - 1990 Census Profile - Population and Housing Characteristics

User Defined Area: Cecil County - OutsidePFA

	eech county outsid	(1171	Housing Characteristics	
Population Characteristics			-	17.424
TOTAL POPULATION		45,265	TOTAL HOUSING UNITS	17,424
Sex:	Female Population	22,235	OCCUPIED UNITS	15,302
	Male Population	23,030	Owner Occupied	12,886 2,416
Dagge	White	12.765	Renter Occupied	
Race:	African-American	43,765 1,106	VACANT UNITS	2,122
	American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	104	For Sale Only For Rent	282 140
	Asian or Pacific Islander	179		110
	Other Race	111	ROOMS PER HOUSING UNIT	
	Hispanic Origin (Any Race)	326	Total Housing Units	6.12
	The second second	320	Occupied Owner Occupied	6.23 6.43
Age:	0 - 4 Years	3,412	Renter Occupied	5.18
	5 - 11 Years	4,867	Vacant	5.31
	12 - 14 Years	1,979		
	15 - 17 Years	2,033	PERSONS PER OCCUPIED UNIT	2.00
	18 - 24 Years	4,005	Total Occupied Units Owner Occupied	2.90 2.92
	25 - 34 Years	7,300	Renter Occupied	2.79
	35 - 44 Years	7,743	TENURE BY PERSONS PER ROOM	2.79
	45 - 64 Years	9,455	With 1.01 or More Persons / Room	318
	65+ Years	4,471	Owner Occupied	211
		·	Renter Occupied	107
	16+ Years	34,354	PERSONS IN OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS	
	18+ Years	32,974	One-Person Households	2,180
	62+ Years	5,652	Owner Occupied	1,680
	85+ Years	322	Renter Occupied	500
CDOUD	MIADTED C		SPECIFIED OWNER OCCUPIED UNITS	
	QUARTERS		Units With Value	9,319
Total Group	Quarters	873	Less than \$50,000	452
Type	In Correctional Institutions	0	\$50,000 - \$74,999	1,173
	In College Dormitories	0	\$75,000 - \$99,999 \$100,000 - \$149,999	2,352
	In Military Quarters	0	\$150,000 - \$149,999 \$150,000 - \$199,999	2,985 1,397
	All Other	873	\$200,000 - \$299,999	702
Age:	Under 18 Years	12	\$300,000 and over	258
	18-64 Years	421	Mean Value	\$126,886
	65+ Years	440	apparent between a gaveren viving	
			SPECIFIED RENTER OCCUPIED UNITS Units With No Cash Rent	2,040
	FAMILY HOUSEHOLD TYPE		Units With Monthly Rent	284
Famile	-~	12,549	Less than \$200	1,756
	Married-Couple Family	10,759	\$200 - \$299	241 282
With Persons Under 18		5,595	\$300 - \$449	734
	Male Householder, No Wife Present	598	\$450 - \$599	376
With Persons Under 18 Female Householder, No Husband Pres.		341 1,192	\$600 - \$749	95
With Persons Under 18		751	\$750 and over Mean Monthly Rent	28 \$373
	With Letsons Chack 10	731	Mean Monthly Rent	\$3/3
Non-Family Households		2,753	UNITS IN STRUCTURE	17,424
Householder Living Alone		2,180	1 Unit Detached	14,067
Householder Not Living Alone		573	1 Unit Attached	227
			2 - 4 Units	436
Households With 1 or More Persons 65+		2,998	5- 9 Units	70
1 Person Household		849	10 - 19 Units	36
2 or More Family Household		2,080	20 or more Units Mobile Home	0 2.455
	2 or More Non-Family Household	69	Other	2,455 133
C 1000	Construction Comments Trans Eth. (CTE) 1D. Donnered by	she Menderd December of B	laurius Dispriss Data Caminas	133